



Declaration of Performance

FIREMASTER® PLUS² FIRE CURTAIN BARRIER(S)

Manufacturer:	COOPERS FIRE LIMITED, Ignis House, Houghton Avenue, Waterlooville, Hampshire. PO7 3DU. United Kingdom
Product:	FireMaster® Plus ² - Active Fire Curtain Barrier Assembly as a 'single' construction using EFP™ 2/1000/DGI fabric
Fire Resistance:	180 minutes integrity and 90 minutes Radiation performance to BS EN 1634-1:2014 (BS EN 1363-1:2016 & BS EN 1363-2:1999)
Classification:	E180 EW90 to BS EN 13501-2:2007+A1:2009
Smoke Leakage:	3m ³ /m/h to BS EN 1634-3:2004
IFC Certification Number:	IFCC1255
Product Standard:	BS 8524-1:2013
Certification Notified Body:	IFC CERTIFICATION LTD, 20 Park Street, Princes Risborough, Buckinghamshire, HP27 9AH, United Kingdom
Warrington Certification Number:	CF 5513
Test Standard:	BS EN 1634-1:2014
Certification Notified Body:	WARRINGTONFIRE, Holmesfield Road, Warrington, Cheshire, WA1 2DS United Kingdom

Date of Issue: 19th July 2016
Valid until: 10th January 2024

David Gerquella

Managing Director
Date: 11th January 2021

Version 03-Mar21

COOPERS FIRE LTD
IGNIS HOUSE, HOUGHTON AVENUE,
WATERLOOVILLE, HAMPSHIRE, UK. PO7 3DU
T: +44 (0)2392 454 405
WWW.COOPERSFIRE.COM

COMPANY REGISTRATION
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NUMBER: 2010274
REGISTERED OFFICE:
IGNIS HOUSE, HOUGHTON AVENUE,
WATERLOOVILLE, HAMPSHIRE, UK. PO7 3DU

